UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM CHANGE MEMO

Date: November 30, 2022

From: Selfa A. Chew-Melendez, Associate Dean for Undergraduate Studies, College
of Liberal Arts

Through: Anadeli Bencomo, Dean, College of Liberal AW wtsnd

To: Selfa A. Chew-Melendez, Chair, Undergraduate Curriculum Committee

Proposal Title: Additional courses required for Liberal Arts students selecting a 12-hour
minor.

In Liberal Arts degree plans where a minor is required, students are allowed to select
minors from other approved disciplines, in other colleges. If a student selects a 12-hour
minor, they must complete two additional courses (6 credit hours) to satisfy the College’s
minor requirement of 18 credit hours. The additional six hours will be fulfilled by
selecting a course from each of the two sections below:

Electives A (Select one of the following): LEAD 1300, LEAD 2300, LEAD 4350, PHIL 2306,
POLS 3350, POLS 3351, POLS 4356, CHIC 4307

Electives B (Select one of the following): Any Community Engagement & Leadership
designated course (CEL).

By adding six credit hours in those two fields, Liberal Arts students will satisfy the minor
requirement that aligns with the objectives of a Liberal Arts education, among them: a)
“_..understand(ing) the importance of social change, social justice, and community
engagement, and the value of individual responsibility in a society of diverse needs;” and,
b) “...embark(ing) on lives and careers that advance their personal and professional
goals, while representing the values of a democratic, free, diverse, and tolerant society.”



CURRICULUM PROPOSAL

APPROVAL PAGE

Proposal Title: Additional courses required for Liberal Arts students selecting a 12-hour minor.

College: Liberal Arts Department:

DEPARTMENT CHAIR- Anadeli Bencomo, Dean, Liberal Arts

I'have read the enclosed proposal and approve this proposal on behalf of the department.

_ e Basrnsr 13]5] 2022

Signature Date

COLLEGE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE CHAIR - Selfa A. Chew-Melendez

I have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college curriculum
committee.

Signature Date

COLLEGE DEAN - Anadeli Bencomo

I have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college. | certify
that the necessary funds will be allocated by the college in support of this proposal.

Signature Date



CEL Designation Courses

Leadership and Community Engagement Course Definition:

Courses with integrated, structured community-based projects and activities connected to course
learning objectives where engagement with community partners is equally beneficial to the
student and community partners. Participation involves reciprocal teaching-learning experience
over the course of the academic semester and students gain additional skills while applying their
knowledge in the community-setting.

Purpose of courses:

To strengthen students’ understanding of their role in society as citizens and leaders and to build
the knowledge and competencies that will enable them to be socially responsible and
participating individuals.

Examples of this type of engagement include:

o Community-based internships, clinical, fieldwork, and student teaching

e Service-learning placements in the community where “direct service hours” are
performed

e Planning and implementation of service learning activity or project

e Design, consultation, or creation of a community product or tool

e Pro bono specialized services performed by faculty and students (e.g. consulting) in
connection with course or academic objectives

e Student community-based research to include surveying, observations, and field notes

The MLS Program has two CEL designation
courses. https://www.utep.edu/liberalarts/resources/faculty-staff-resources/cel/index.htm




PTRM_DESC' TERM_DESC SUBJ_CODE >RSE_NUMBEI

Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term

Full Term

PTRM_DESC
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
7 Week Online
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term

PTRM_DESC
7 Week Online
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term

Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020
Fall 2020

TERM_DESC
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021
Spring 2021

TERM_DESC
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021

ENGL
ENGL
HIST
HIST
MLS
MLSX
MLSX
MUSA
MUSA
POLS
UNIV
WS

SUBJ_CODE >RSE_NUMBEI

CLSC
CLSC
CRIJ
ENGL
HIST
MUSA
MUSA
MUSL
PAD
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
RWS
RWS
RWS
SOCI
WS
WS

SUBJ_CODE >RSE_NUMBEI

ANTH
ANTH
ARTG
CLSC
CLSC
DANC
DRSC
ENGL
ESOL
ESOL
ESOL
ESOL
ESOL
ESOL
INSS

LABS

3374
4355
5390
5390
5300
5300
5326
2253
5101
4315
1301
3321

4476
4478
4309
3349
5302
2253
5101
3334
5359
2311
3350
4357
4367
1302
1302
5318
4303
3320
3321

4346
4362
4316
4471
4472
2301
3331
4355
1311
1311
1311
1311
1311
1311
4366
4301

CRN_KEY
18901
10928
16124
16979
19433
19434
19439
11047
11875
18360
10934
16861

CRN_KEY
26911
22176
26847
26104
26608
22966
22425
28112
25888
28057
28058
26772
28046
23363
24550
25122
24725
22230
23158

CRN_KEY
18157
19009
12083
18115
15007
18291
16973
10881
11112
11113
15308
15683
16967
17713
13485
15826

STVATTR_DESC
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership

STVATTR_DESC
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership

STVATTR_DESC
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership



Full Term
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
7 Week Online
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term

PTRM_DESC
Full Term
7 Week Sessiol
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
7 Week Online
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term

Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021
Fall 2021

TERM_DESC
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022

MAIS
MLSX
MLSX
MLSX
MUSA
PAD
PHIL
PHIL
POLS
POLS
PSYC
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
SOCI
SOCI
SOCI
THEA
THEA
WS
WS
WS

SUBJ_CODE SRSE_NUMBEI

ANTH
ANTH
ARTG
CHIC
CHIC
CLSC
CLSC
COMM
COMM
COMM
DANC
ESOL
ESOL
HSCI
LABS
LEAD
MUSA
MUSA
PAD
POLS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
SCUL

5360
5300
5326
5326
2253
5302
3305
5301
3350
5315
3315
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
3359
3341
4346
5341
3313
4307
2300
4362
5390

1302
4346
4316
3302
3343
4476
4478
2344
3313
4313
4340
1311
1311
3311
3301
2300
2253
5101
5359
2311
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
2332

17279
19402
19396
19408
11000
15012
18893
18950
18263
19666
14391
13566
13568
13572
13579
14245
14249
14623
14440
19010
18158
14478
12411
19521
15920
19061
16368

CRN_KEY
28632
26792
21630
21872
29057
26135
21985
21993
23119
22475
28723
20869
28502
20801
26674
28754
22717
22212
28448
25178
23058
23059
23063
23064
23073
23135
21955

Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership

STVATTR_DESC
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership



Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
7 Week Sessiol
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term

PTRM_DESC
7 Week Sessiol
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
8 Week Sessiol
Full Term
7 Week Online
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
Full Term
7 Week Sessiol
Full Term

Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
Spring 2022

TERM_DESC
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022
Fall 2022

SCUL
SCUL
SCUL
SCUL
SCUL
SOCI
WS
WS
WS

SUBJ_CODE SRSE_NUMBEI

ANTH
ARTG
CLSC
CLSC
COMM
COMM
COMM
CRW
DANC
DRSC
ENGL
ENGL
ESOL
ESOL
ESOL
ESOL
HIST
HIST
HIST
HSCI
INSS
LABS
MKT
MLS
MLS
MLSX
MLSX
MLSX
MUSA
PAD
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
RWS
SOCI
WS

3302
3342
4302
4332
4342
4346
2300
3380
3383

4346
4316
4471
4472
2344
3313
4313
4309
2301
3331
3374
4355
1311
1311
1311
1311
1301
1301
5390
3311
4366
3301
4307
5300
5326
5300
5303
5326
2253
5360
2311
3322
3600
4357
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
3359
4346
2300

21848
21899
29309
21010
21011
26791
28962
29445
29001

CRN_KEY
16402
12081
18278
15042
12335
11135
12795
18345
19191
17067
19048
10883
11114
11115
15347
15730
11004
11005
16752
16615
13503
15556
19086
18913
18925
18876
18885
18896
11002
16442
17022
16970
17027
17028
13585
13586
13590
13592
13597
14264
14644
16071
14457
16407
17311

Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership

STVATTR_DESC
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership
Community Engmnt & Leadership



Full Term Fall 2022 WS 2360 19960 Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term Fall 2022 WS 3380 20050 Community Engmnt & Leadership



