UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM CHANGE MEMO

Date:	November 30, 2022
From: of Liberal Arts	Selfa A. Chew-Melendez, Associate Dean for Undergraduate Studies, College
Through:	Anadeli Bencomo, Dean, College of Liberal Arts Shreeluw Bureano
То:	Selfa A. Chew-Melendez, Chair, Undergraduate Curriculum Committee

Proposal Title: Additional courses required for Liberal Arts students selecting a 12-hour minor.

In Liberal Arts degree plans where a minor is required, students are allowed to select minors from other approved disciplines, in other colleges. If a student selects a 12-hour minor, they must complete two additional courses (6 credit hours) to satisfy the College's minor requirement of 18 credit hours. The additional six hours will be fulfilled by selecting a course from each of the two sections below:

Electives A (Select one of the following): LEAD 1300, LEAD 2300, LEAD 4350, PHIL 2306, POLS 3350, POLS 3351, POLS 4356, CHIC 4307

Electives B (Select one of the following): Any Community Engagement & Leadership designated course (CEL).

By adding six credit hours in those two fields, Liberal Arts students will satisfy the minor requirement that aligns with the objectives of a Liberal Arts education, among them: a) "...understand(ing) the importance of social change, social justice, and community engagement, and the value of individual responsibility in a society of diverse needs;" and, b) "...embark(ing) on lives and careers that advance their personal and professional goals, while representing the values of a democratic, free, diverse, and tolerant society."

CURRICULUM PROPOSAL

APPROVAL PAGE

Proposal Title: Additional courses required for Liberal Arts students selecting a 12-hour minor.

College: Liberal Arts Department:

DEPARTMENT CHAIR- Anadeli Bencomo, Dean, Liberal Arts

I have read the enclosed proposal and approve this proposal on behalf of the department.

Sunde Bencons

12/5/2022

Signature

Date

COLLEGE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE CHAIR – Selfa A. Chew-Melendez

I have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college curriculum committee.

Signature

Date

COLLEGE DEAN – Anadeli Bencomo

I have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college. I certify that the necessary funds will be allocated by the college in support of this proposal.

Signature

Date

CEL Designation Courses

Leadership and Community Engagement Course Definition:

Courses with integrated, structured community-based projects and activities connected to course learning objectives where engagement with community partners is equally beneficial to the student and community partners. Participation involves reciprocal teaching-learning experience over the course of the academic semester and students gain additional skills while applying their knowledge in the community-setting.

Purpose of courses:

To strengthen students' understanding of their role in society as citizens and leaders and to build the knowledge and competencies that will enable them to be socially responsible and participating individuals.

Examples of this type of engagement include:

- Community-based internships, clinical, fieldwork, and student teaching
- Service-learning placements in the community where "direct service hours" are performed
- Planning and implementation of service learning activity or project
- Design, consultation, or creation of a community product or tool
- Pro bono specialized services performed by faculty and students (e.g. consulting) in connection with course or academic objectives
- Student community-based research to include surveying, observations, and field notes

The MLS Program has two CEL designation

 $courses.\ \underline{https://www.utep.edu/liberalarts/resources/faculty-staff-resources/cel/index.htm}$

PTRM_DESC	TERM_DESC	SUBJ_CODE	CRSE_NUMBE	CRN_KEY	STVATTR_DESC
Full Term	Fall 2020	ENGL	3374	18901	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	ENGL	4355	10928	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	HIST	5390	16124	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	HIST	5390	16979	Community Engmnt & Leadership
8 Week Session	Fall 2020	MLS	5300	19433	Community Engmnt & Leadership
8 Week Session	Fall 2020	MLSX	5300	19434	Community Engmnt & Leadership
8 Week Session	Fall 2020	MLSX	5326	19439	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	MUSA	2253	11047	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	MUSA	5101	11875	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	POLS	4315	18360	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	UNIV	1301	10934	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2020	WS	3321	16861	Community Engmnt & Leadership

PTRM_DESC	TERM_DESC	SUBJ_CODE	RSE_NUMBE	CRN_KEY	STVATTR_DESC
Full Term	Spring 2021	CLSC	4476	26911	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	CLSC	4478	22176	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	CRIJ	4309	26847	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	ENGL	3349	26104	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	HIST	5302	26608	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	MUSA	2253	22966	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	MUSA	5101	22425	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	MUSL	3334	28112	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Online	Spring 2021	PAD	5359	25888	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	POLS	2311	28057	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	POLS	3350	28058	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	POLS	4357	26772	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	POLS	4367	28046	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	RWS	1302	23363	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	RWS	1302	24550	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	RWS	5318	25122	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	SOCI	4303	24725	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	WS	3320	22230	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2021	WS	3321	23158	Community Engmnt & Leadership

PTRM_DESC	TERM_DESC	SUBJ_CODE	RSE_NUMBE	CRN_KEY	STVATTR_DESC
7 Week Online	Fall 2021	ANTH	4346	18157	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ANTH	4362	19009	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ARTG	4316	12083	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	CLSC	4471	18115	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	CLSC	4472	15007	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	DANC	2301	18291	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	DRSC	3331	16973	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ENGL	4355	10881	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ESOL	1311	11112	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ESOL	1311	11113	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ESOL	1311	15308	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ESOL	1311	15683	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ESOL	1311	16967	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	ESOL	1311	17713	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	INSS	4366	13485	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	LABS	4301	15826	Community Engmnt & Leadership

Full Term	Fall 2021	MAIS	5360	17279	Community Engmnt & Leadership
8 Week Session	Fall 2021	MLSX	5300	19402	Community Engmnt & Leadership
8 Week Session	Fall 2021	MLSX	5326	19396	Community Engmnt & Leadership
8 Week Session	Fall 2021	MLSX	5326	19408	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	MUSA	2253	11000	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	PAD	5302	15012	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	PHIL	3305	18893	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	PHIL	5301	18950	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	POLS	3350	18263	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	POLS	5315	19666	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	PSYC	3315	14391	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	13566	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	13568	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	13572	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	13579	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	14245	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	14249	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	1302	14623	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	RWS	3359	14440	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	SOCI	3341	19010	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Online	Fall 2021	SOCI	4346	18158	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	SOCI	5341	14478	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	THEA	3313	12411	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	THEA	4307	19521	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	WS	2300	15920	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	WS	4362	19061	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2021	WS	5390	16368	Community Engmnt & Leadership

PTRM_DESC	TERM_DESC	SUBJ_CODE	CRSE_NUMBE	CRN_KEY	STVATTR_DESC
Full Term	Spring 2022	ANTH	1302	28632	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Session	Spring 2022	ANTH	4346	26792	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	ARTG	4316	21630	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	CHIC	3302	21872	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	CHIC	3343	29057	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	CLSC	4476	26135	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	CLSC	4478	21985	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	COMM	2344	21993	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	COMM	3313	23119	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	COMM	4313	22475	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	DANC	4340	28723	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	ESOL	1311	20869	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	ESOL	1311	28502	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	HSCI	3311	20801	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	LABS	3301	26674	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	LEAD	2300	28754	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	MUSA	2253	22717	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	MUSA	5101	22212	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Online	Spring 2022	PAD	5359	28448	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	POLS	2311	25178	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	RWS	1302	23058	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	RWS	1302	23059	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	RWS	1302	23063	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	RWS	1302	23064	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	RWS	1302	23073	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	RWS	1302	23135	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	SCUL	2332	21955	Community Engmnt & Leadership

Full Term	Spring 2022	SCUL	3302	21848	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	SCUL	3342	21899	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	SCUL	4302	29309	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	SCUL	4332	21010	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	SCUL	4342	21011	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Sessio	Spring 2022	SOCI	4346	26791	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	WS	2300	28962	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	WS	3380	29445	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Spring 2022	WS	3383	29001	Community Engmnt & Leadership

PTRM_DESC	TERM_DESC	SUBJ_CODE	RSE_NUMBE	CRN_KEY	STVATTR_DESC
7 Week Session	Fall 2022	ANTH	4346	16402	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ARTG	4316	12081	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	CLSC	4471	18278	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	CLSC	4472	15042	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	COMM	2344	12335	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	СОММ	3313	11135	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	СОММ	4313	12795	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	CRIJ	4309	18345	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	DANC	2301	19191	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	DRSC	3331	17067	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ENGL	3374	19048	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ENGL	4355	10883	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ESOL	1311	11114	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ESOL	1311	11115	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ESOL	1311	15347	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	ESOL	1311	15730	Community Engmit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	HIST	1301	11004	Community Engmit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	HIST	1301	11005	Community Engmit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	HIST	5390	16752	Community Engmit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	HSCI	3311	16615	Community Engmit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	INSS	4366	13503	Community Engmit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	LABS	3301	15556	Community Enginit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	MKT	4307	19086	Community Engmit & Leadership
8 Week Session		MLS	5300	18913	Community Enginit & Leadership
8 Week Session		MLS	5326	18925	Community Enginit & Leadership
8 Week Session		MLSX	5300	18876	Community Enginit & Leadership
8 Week Session		MLSX	5303	18885	Community Enginit & Leadership
8 Week Session		MLSX	5326	18896	
Full Term	Fall 2022	MUSA	2253	11002	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Online		PAD	5360	16442	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	POLS	2311	17022	Community Engmnt & Leadership Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	POLS	3322	16970	Community Enginit & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	POLS	3600	17027	
Full Term	Fall 2022	POLS	4357	17027	Community Engmnt & Leadership Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term		RWS	1302		
	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	13585 13586	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022				Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	13590	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	13592	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	13597	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	14264	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	14644	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	1302	16071	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	RWS	3359	14457	Community Engmnt & Leadership
7 Week Session		SOCI	4346	16407	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	WS	2300	17311	Community Engmnt & Leadership

Full Term	Fall 2022	WS	2360	19960	Community Engmnt & Leadership
Full Term	Fall 2022	WS	3380	20050	Community Engmnt & Leadership